
RESOLUTION 2019-166 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the balance of the reimbursable 

FY2019/2020 Emergency Management Performance Supplemental Grant. Additional 

funding needed for pt quarter (Jul-Sep 2019). A budget reduction will be applied to the 

2nd_4th qumiers (Oct 2019-Jun 2020). 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 20th day of 

_____,N"""o'--"v-=e=rnb=e=r,____ __ , 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01253525-331000 EM20 
01253525-334201 EM20 

APPROPRIATION 
01253582-591920 EM20 

ADOPTED this 20th 

ATTEST: 

Fed Grants-Emer Prep 
State Grants-Emer Prep 

Transfer to Sheriff 

day of November '2019. 

$ 64 
$ 103 
$ 167 

$ 167 


